details of Specified Bank Notes (SBN) held and transacted during the period from November 8, 2016 to December 30, 2016, the denomination wise SBNs and other
notes as per the notification is given below:

(` million)
Particulars

SBNs*
Other

Denomination
Notes

Total

Closing cash in hand as on November 8, 2016	 124.5 25.2 149.7
+ Amount withdrawn from Banks - 9.8 9.8
+ Permitted receipts	 - 1.1 1.1
- Permitted payments	 - 15.3 15.3
- Amount deposited in Banks 124.5 - 124.5
Closing cash in hand as on December 30, 2016	 - 20.8 20.8
*  �For the purposes of this clause, the term ‘Specified Bank Notes’ shall have the same meaning provided in the notification of the Government of India, Ministry of

Finance, Department of Economic Affairs number S.O. 3407(E), dated November 8, 2016.

NOTE - 49

FIRST TIME IND AS ADOPTION RECONCILIATIONS

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Standalone Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015

(` million)

Particulars Note

As at March 31, 2016
(End of last period presented under previous

GAAP)

As at April 1, 2015
(Date of transition)

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind
AS balance

sheet

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind
AS balance

sheet
I ASSETS

1 Non-current assets
a) Property, plant and equipment a to e  37,907.3  8,627.9  46,535.2  28,608.3  8,173.1  36,781.4
b) Capital work in progress d  572.4  (1.0)  571.4  1,993.0  (3.7)  1,989.3
c) Intangible assets  394.8  -   394.8  30.3  -   30.3
d) Intangible assets under development  43.9 -  43.9  225.9  -   225.9
e) Financial Assets

i) Investments f  370.2  152.5  522.7  117.0  66.9  183.9
ii) Other financial assets g  435.9  (46.3)  389.6  391.4  (52.6)  338.8

f) Other non current assets a,g,h  1,469.8  (571.0)  898.8  1,336.5  36.4  1,372.9
2  Current assets

a) Inventories e  9,011.6  (26.6)  8,985.0  7,465.4  (26.0)  7,439.4
b) Financial Assets

 i) Investments f,o  196.5  (195.4)  1.1  196.5  (195.3)  1.2
ii) Trade receivables i  1,835.4  745.4  2,580.8  2,047.8  703.3  2,751.1
iii) Cash and cash equivalents j  48.0  -   48.0  66.8  (26.1)  40.7
iv) Other bank balances  769.9  -   769.9  100.9  -   100.9
 v) Other financial assets k  228.4  77.8  306.2  227.7  42.3  270.0

c) Other current assets a,d,g  2,953.6  62.1  3,015.7  2,231.4  70.0  2,301.4
Total  56,237.7  8,825.4  65,063.1  45,038.9  8,788.3  53,827.2
iI EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Equity
a) Share capital l  5,693.7  (600.0)  5,093.7  5,086.4  -   5,086.4
b) Other equity  11,722.9  7,339.5  19,062.4  9,466.8  7,468.0  16,934.8

2 Non-current liabilities
a) Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings  21,365.0  -   21,365.0  13,961.0  -   13,961.0
ii) Other financial liabilities l -  600.0  600.0 -  -   -

b) Provisions  84.5  -   84.5  405.1  -   405.1
c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) c,d,e,h,k,m  1,726.7  (142.7)  1,584.0  1,242.1  554.3  1,796.4
d) Other non-current liabilities b -  922.9  922.9 -  68.8  68.8

3 Current liabilities
a) Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings i  8,987.5  745.4  9,732.9  8,156.0  703.3  8,859.3
ii) Trade payables l  2,197.8  18.1  2,215.9  2,163.0 -  2,163.0
iii) Other financial liabilities n,j  4,117.0  (148.4)  3,968.6  4,320.2  (26.1)  4,294.1

b) Short term provisions l  58.0  3.7  61.7  43.6  -   43.6
c) Other Current liabilities b,n 284.6 86.9 371.5 194.7 20.0 214.7

Total  56,237.7  8,825.4  65,063.1  45,038.9  8,788.3  53,827.2

Notes
forming part of the standalone financial statements

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Standalone statement of profit and loss for the year ended March 31, 2016

Particulars (` million)

Note Previous GAAP Effect of transition to
Ind AS Ind AS

1 Revenue from operations p,q  36,834.8  273.2  37,108.0
2 Other income f,g  316.0  17.3  333.3
3 Total  revenue (1+2)  37,150.8  290.5  37,441.3
4 Expenses:

Cost of material consumed  17,263.0  (55.4)  17,207.6
Purchase of stock in trade  126.5  -   126.5
Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress  (29.9)  -   (29.9)
Employee benefits expense m  4,325.8  (40.4)  4,285.4
Finance costs l,d  1,364.1  88.2  1,452.3
Depreciation and amortization expense a,d,e  3,376.3  (10.1)  3,366.2
Excise duty on sale of goods p  -   455.5  455.5
Other expense a,e,g,k,q  7,955.9  (194.3)  7,761.6

5 Total expenses  34,381.7  243.5  34,625.2
6 Profit before tax (3-5)  2,769.1  47.0  2,816.1
7 Tax Expenses

- Current tax  591.2  591.2
- Deferred tax c,d,e,k  (106.6)  (91.8)  (198.4)

8 Profit for the year (6-7)  2,284.5  2,423.3
9 Other Comprehensive Income

A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
- Remeasurement of the defined benefit plan  m  -   (40.4)  (40.4)
- Equity investments through other comprehensive income  f  -   85.4  85.4

A (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss  m  -   14.0  14.0

Total other comprehensive income  -   59.0  59.0
10 Total comprehensive income  2,284.5 197.8  2,482.3

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Standalone statement of CASH FLOWS for the year ended March 31, 2016

(` million)
Particulars Note Previous GAAP Effect of transition

to Ind AS Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities  5,292.4  34.4  5,326.8
Net cash flow from investing activities  (12,005.0)  16.0  (11,989.0)
Net cash flow from financing activities  6,693.8  (24.3)  6,669.5
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents j  (18.8)  26.1  7.3
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year  66.8  (26.1)  40.7
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year  48.0  -   48.0

Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015

(` million)
Particulars Note  As at

March 31, 2016
As at

April 1, 2015
Total Equity under previous GAAP  17,416.6  14,553.2
Fair value of items of Property, plant and equipment (net of deferred tax) c  7,684.1  7,582.3
Redeemable preference shares classified as part of liabilities under Ind AS l  (600.0)  -
Shares held through Trust under amalgamation scheme with TAL reclassified to other equity o  (145.5)  (145.5)
Grant related to fixed assets classified as part of liabilities under Ind AS b  (504.8)  -